AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS, PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OR EMPLOYMENT OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, MAKING PROVISION FOR THEIR PAY, AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES AND PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA:

SECTION ONE. There may be appointed or employed (as the position requires) by the City of Wathena, the following officers and employees: A Municipal Judge, a city clerk, an assistant city clerk, a city treasurer, a city marshal-chief of police, an assistant city marshal, such additional city policemen as are deemed necessary, a street commissioner, a city attorney, as assistant city attorney, and a city engineer.

SECTION TWO. The duties and pay of the various officers and employees provided for in Section One above shall be such as are fixed and determined from time to time by resolution of the Governing Body of the City of Wathena.

SECTION THREE. The City of Wathena may employ such other and additional employees as may be determined necessary from time to time by the Governing Body of said City and such other employees shall receive such wages and pay as shall be fixed and determined by the City Governing Body.

SECTION FOUR. All other ordinances and parts of ordinances of the City of Wathena which are in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION FIVE. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the official City paper.

PASSED by the council and APPROVED by the Mayor this ____day of January, 1973.

Mayor

ATTEST:

(CITY SEAL)

City Clerk